

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10890 OF 2025

Shravani d/o Sandip Gaikwad ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Choudhari h/f Mr. Sushant Yeramwar Jinturkar, for the
Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP, for the
State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 02nd DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Sahil Choudhari, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that this matter pertains to the assignment of another Bench headed by Hon'ble Ravindra V. Ghuge, J. and the matter is fixed before the Court on 7th December, 2025.
2. Registry to verify and list the matter accordingly.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)