

PH. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10890 OF 2025

Shravani d/o. Sandip Gaikwad

.... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Sushant Yeramwar Jinturkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P a/w. Smt. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. The matter pertains to claim for Caste Validity Certificate made by the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Walimbe, learned Addl.G.P prays for and is granted three weeks time to obtain instructions and file reply.
3. List the Petition on 16th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.01
18:23:10 +0530